
2024 - 2025 District and Department Chairmen

Cathey Raymer
D1 President

Gina Dusel
D1 Vice President

307-677-0496
307-922-2824

Jessica York D2 President B Jo Laing
D2 Vice President

307-359-2077
801-717-6783

Jessie Poire D3 President Shareen Johnson D3 Vice 
President

307-438-1294
307-349-9749

Susan Sironen D4 
President

Ruth Ross
D4 Vice President

307-250-6060
307-202-8377

Gloria Taylor D5 
President

Rochelle Pratte D5 Vice 
President

307-763-4459

Cynthia Ivaniszek
D6 President

Diane Wise
D6 Vice President

720-219-6284
307-245-9341

Cathey Raymer PO Box 1085
Lyman WY  82937

307-677-0496

Peg Sillivan PO Box 186
Buffalo WY 82834

307-620-5697

Susan Dansereau 2110 Wyoming Dr Green River 
WY 82920

775-790-3105

Tammy Harris PO Box 634
Green River WY 82935

307-389-2705

Sonja Wright 2 Peak Ct
Gillette WY  82716

307-689-3247

District Officers

Americanism

Auxiliary Emergency Fund

Chaplain

Children and Youth

Community Service



Shareen Johnson PO Box 1321
Lander WY  82520

307-349-9749

Finance and Audit
Shareen Johnson Term 
exp 2025

PO Box 1321
Lander WY  82520

307-349-9749

Vicki Paddock Term exp 
2026

PO Box 334
Rozet WY 82727

307-756-2433

Tammy Harris
Term exp 2027

PO Box 634
Green River WY 82935

307-389-2705

Leila Dean President PO Box 234
Ft. Bridger WY  82933

307-780-7296

Robin Ruff Vice 
President

PO Box 217
Dayton WY  82836

307-620-2086

Peg Sillivan (voice only) PO Box 186
Buffalo WY 82834

307-620-5697

Girls State
Alyssa Hinkley Director 6512  Kicking  Horse  Ct 

Cheyenne WY  82001
307-630-6263

Susan Dansereau
Ass’t Director

2110 Wyoming Dr
Green River WY  82920

775-790-3105

Shareen Johnson Term 
exp:  2025

PO Box 1321
Lander WY  82520

307-349-9749

Anne Maria Octavio 
Term exp:  2026

1921 Stadium Dr
Sheridan WY  82801

Taylor Wooley Term exp. 
2027

99 Blair Ave SW #7255
Washington DC 20024

Jessica York 509 2nd St.  Space 4
Douglas WY  82633

307-359-2077

Constitution and Bylaws (C & B)

Education

Girls State Committee

History

PO Box 465
Ranchester WY  82839 307-655-9839Linda Orr



Juniors
Sunny Hobbs 220 Polk

Rock Springs WY 82901
307-922-2712

Robin Ruff PO Box 217
Dayton WY 82836

307-620-2086

Vicki Paddock PO Box 334
Rozet WY 82727

307-756-2433

Vicki Paddock PO Box 334
Rozet WY 82727

307-756-2433

Trudy Zaffarano 1314 2nd St
Cody WY  82414

307-272-3495

B-Jo Laing 500 3rd Ave   #141
LaGrange WY  82221

801-717-6783

Chantelle Dunlap 3220 Dewar Dr. Apt #206
Rock Springs WY 82901

307-679-6446

Susan Sironen 996 Road 9
Powell WY  82435

307-250-6060

Peg Sillivan
Vicki Paddock

Linda Orr PO Box 465
Ranchester WY  82839

307-655-9839

Melba Bennett 132 W 14th

Sheridan WY 82801
307-461-1435

Legislative

Membership

Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation

Cheyenne VA

Sheridan VA

National Security

Poppy

Public Relations and Facebook – American Legion Auxiliary Department o  

Leadership



Edie Taffner 303 N Lobban
Buffalo WY  82834

307-620-1200

Updated 11/10/20

Wyoming Veterans Home



                                                      men

catheyraymer55@gmail.com 
dusel75@gmail.com

countrygirljdy@gmail.com 
bjvfwaux@gmail.com

jrpoire@gmail.com 
shareen.lander@gmail.com

sironen2014@gmail.com 
xohiogirl@comcast.net

gloriaj1231@yahoo.com 
pratte62@gmail.com

cynthia@veritek.com
etchasketchgranny@gmail.com

catheyraymer55@gmail.com

deptaux@wylegionaux.org

chaplainwylegionaux@gmail.com

tjharris@wyoming.com

sonja@collinscom.net
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shareen.lander@gmail.com

shareen.lander@gmail.com

vickip@vcn.com

tjharris@wyoming.com

grandmaleila46@gmail.com

robinlruff@gmail.com

deptaux@wylegionaux.org

wygsdirector@gmail.com

dansereau_r_f_@hotmail.com

shareen.lander@gmail.com

countrygirljdy@gmail.com

     

  

linda54.orr@gmail.com
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sunnyc2hobbs@gmail.com

robinlruff@gmail.com

vickip@vcn.com

vickip@vcn.com

trudyzaff71@gmail.com

bjovfwaux@gmail.com

dunlrc@icloud.com

sironen2014@gmail.com

linda54.orr@gmail.com

melbaben44@gmail.com
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